#### 502230789 02/14/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Darren Leys	12/19/2012
Barry Lindmark	12/19/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honey Bee Manufacturing Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 120	
City:	Frontier	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	SON OWO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13766800

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887371649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-342-6220

Email: jrnifong@olivelawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Nifong

Address Line 1: 125 Edinburgh South Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229/14 UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin R. Nifong

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029810 FRAME: 0157

OF \$40.00 15/66800

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## **FROM:**

Darren Leys Barry Lindmark

<u>TO:</u>

Honey Bee Manufacturing Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 029810 FRAME: 0158 WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A

PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Darren Leys, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 120, Frontier,

Saskatchewan, Canada S0N 0W0;

AND WHEREAS I, Barry Lindmark, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 120,

Frontier, Saskatchewan, Canada SON 0W0;

(hereinafter the "Assignors");

have invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application

for patent thereon entitled "DRAPER SEAL FOR CROP HEADER";

AND WHEREAS Honey Bee Manufacturing Ltd., (hereinafter the "Assignee") whose

full post office address is P.O. Box 120, Frontier, Saskatchewan, Canada SON 0W0, is

desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and

in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the

world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we the said Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the

invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such

invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and

for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be

necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and

ASSIGNMENT - DRAPER SEAL FOR CROP HEADER Page 2 of 4

prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at: Frontier, SK	, Canada this \\^\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar
	Fann Janus Darren Leys
Witness	Darren Leys

### Witness declaration

I, Brad Nelson	, hereby declare that I did witness Darren Leys,
who is personally known to me, execute	the attached assignment of interest in an invention
	"DRAPER SEAL FOR CROP HEADER", at
Frontier, Sask	, this $\sqrt{9}$ day of December, 2012.
Signature	

ASSIGNMENT - DRAPER SEAL FOR CROP HEADER
Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029810 FRAME: 0160

Signed at:_	Frontier,	Sask	, Canada this $\int$	day of De	cember, 2012	) 
Witness	3_		Barry Lindm	<u>liuhinu</u> ark	P	-
ı. Bea	d Nelson	Witness dec	laration ereby declare	that I did	witness Ba	rry
		known to me, exec				
invention s	ubject of a patent a	pplication entitled "I	DRAPER SEA	L FOR CRO	P HEADER"	', at
Fonti	er, Sask	, this _\	day of De	cember, 2012.		
		3				

Signature

**RECORDED: 02/14/2013** 

ASSIGNMENT – DRAPER SEAL FOR CROP HEADER Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029810 FRAME: 0161